OP \$1215.00 765223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.		06/26/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envelope Product Group, LLC
Street Address:	200 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76522340	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	76403678	
Serial Number:	72445844	POLY-KLEAR
Serial Number:	78327372	REDI-STIK
Serial Number:	76530828	ULTRA-FLEX
Serial Number:	78325664	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO
Serial Number:	78425519	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL
Serial Number:	78435878	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	78326288	EXECUTIVEAV
Serial Number:	78483927	GRAND OPENINGS
Serial Number:	78334923	DURALOK
Serial Number:	76565165	DURALOK
Serial Number:	78326355	DURASHIELD
Serial Number:	76565052	DURASHIELD
Serial Number:	78425476	COLUMBIAN CLASP
Serial Number:	78432079	RE-USE-A-SEAL
Serial Number:	78425485	COLUMBIAN CATALOG
Serial Number:	85165907	PRINTLINX
Serial Number:	78494475	BRIK-PAK
Serial Number:	78425497	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY TRADEMARK

900293988 REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0067

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78425505	CATALOG SELF-SEAL
Serial Number:	78432075	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD
Serial Number:	78432071	GRIP-SEAL INVITATION
Serial Number:	78428350	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL
Serial Number:	78518353	MAIL 'N FILE
Serial Number:	78850774	BRIK PAK
Serial Number:	78671082	EXECUTIVE DC
Serial Number:	78667189	EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL
Serial Number:	78671084	EXECUTIVE PERFORMER
Serial Number:	78684292	EXECUTIVE
Serial Number:	78667221	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES
Serial Number:	71588788	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	74134587	PRINTITE
Serial Number:	73397365	SELECTONE
Serial Number:	71642183	SELF-SEAL
Serial Number:	73594190	IMPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	78792658	INTEGREAT
Serial Number:	78792679	INTEGREAT
Serial Number:	73477066	EXECUTIVE STYLE
Serial Number:	71522974	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	71524638	COLUMBIAN
Serial Number:	73259842	GRIP-SEAL
Serial Number:	76401210	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Serial Number:	76401397	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Serial Number:	76413272	DUBL-VUE
Serial Number:	78732487	DURA GUARD
Serial Number:	78425463	SELF-SEAL SECURITY
Serial Number:	77383293	UN-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-837-6847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030341.00076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natasha N. Reed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0068

SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo March 2, 2011#page8.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Joinder Agreement and IP Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of March 2, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4491/0239, ENVELOPE PRODUCT GROUP, LLC (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 26, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Raymond Delli Colli Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

1. <u>Domestic Registered Trademarks</u>

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Assignor
COLUMBIAN	76-522340	2,824,877	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION and Design	76-403678	2,798,819	Envelope Product Group, LLC
POLY-KLEAR	72445844	996,474	Envelope Product
REDI-STIK REDI-STIK	78-327372	2,886,745	Group, LLC Envelope Product Group, LLC
ULTRA-FLEX	76-530828	2,836,290	Envelope Product Group, LLC
ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO	78-325664	2,950,318	Envelope Product Group, LLC
CATALOG GRIP-SEAL	78-425519	2,964,275	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN and Design	78-435878	2,965,348	Envelope Product Group, LLC
«Columbian			
EXECUTIVEAV EXECUTIVEAV	78-326288	2,974,136	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRAND OPENINGS	78483927	3169612	Envelope Product Group, LLC
DURALOK DURALOK	78-334923	2,979,628	Envelope Product Group, LLC
DURALOK and Design	76-565165	2,977,914	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Assignor
DURALOK			
DURASHIELD DURASHIELD	78-326355	2,979,529	Envelope Product Group, LLC
DURASHIELD and Design	76-565052	2,977,913	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN CLASP	78-425476	2,992,147	Envelope Product Group, LLC
RE-USE-A-SEAL	78-432079	2,983,320	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN CATALOG	78-425485	2,965,280	Envelope Product Group, LLC
PRINTLINX PRINTLINX	85-165907	3,985,162	Envelope Product Group, LLC
BRIK-PAK	78-494475	3,105,128	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	78-425497	2,985,342	Envelope Product Group, LLC
CATALOG SELF-SEAL	78-425505	3,044,902	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD	78-432075	3,099,105	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL INVITATION	78-432071	3,099,104	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Assignor
WINDOW GRIP-SEAL	78-428350	3,088,565	Envelope Product Group, LLC
MAIL 'N FILE	78-518353	3,105,161	Envelope Product Group, LLC
BRIK PAK and Design	78-850774	3,232,909	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE DC EXECUTIVE DC	78-671082	3,320,268	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL	78-667189	3,320,241	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE PERFORMER	78-671084	3,320,269	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE EXECUTIVE	78-684292	3,506,462	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES and Design	78-667221	3,506,456	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN (Stylized)	71-588788	562,169	Envelope Product Group, LLC
PRINTITE	74-134587	1,710,569	Envelope Product Group, LLC
SELECTONE	73-397365	1,261,707	Envelope Product Group, LLC
SELF-SEAL	71-642183	616,567	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Assignor
IMPRESSIONS	73-594190	1,423,854	Envelope Product Group, LLC
INTEGREAT	78792658	3241618	Envelope Product Group, LLC
INTEGREAT AND DESIGN	78792679	3224533	Envelope Product Group, LLC
EXECUTIVE STYLE	73-477066	1,454,166	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	71-522974	436,748	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	71-524638	442,636	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL	73-259842	1,174,173	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	76-401210	2,688,506	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION and Design	76-401397	2,688,510	Envelope Product Group, LLC
DUBL-VUE	76-413272	2,752,273	Envelope Product Group, LLC
DURA GUARD AND DESIGN	78732487	3262901	Envelope Product Group, LLC
SELF-SEAL SECURITY SELF-SEAL SECURITY	78-425463	3,040,478	Envelope Product Group, LLC
UN-PAK	77383293	Pending	Envelope Product Group, LLC

2. Foreign Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
COLUMBIAN	Canada	TMA634007	18-May-2004	1-Mar-05
COLUMBIAN	China	3580711	4-Jun-2003	21-Jan-09
COLUMBIAN	European Community	3227352	16-Jun-2003	29-Sept-04
COLUMBIAN	Mexico	854275	9-May-2002	5-Oct-04
COLUMBIAN AND DESIGN	Canada	TMA633805	14-Jun-2004	25-Feb-05
DUBL-VUE	Canada	TMA635892	18-May-2004	22-Mar-05
EXECUTIVE	Canada	TMA665766	11-Jul-2005	7-Jun-06
EXECUTIVE STYLE	Canada	TMA687108	16-Jun-2006	8-May-07
GRAND OPENINGS	Canada	TMA653580	13-Sep-2004	25-Nov-05
GRIP-SEAL	Canada	TMA638358	18-May-2004	26-Apr-05
GRIP-SEAL	Mexico	809109	30-May-2003	10-Oct-03
GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	Canada	TMA649704	7-Jun-2004	5-Oct-05
INTEGREAT	Canada	TMA681889	13-Jan-2006	20-Feb-07
INTEGREAT AND DESIGN	Canada	TMA681888	13-Jan-2006	20-Feb-07
POLY-KLEAR	Canada	TMA635833	18-May-2004	21-Mar-05
POLY-KLEAR	Mexico	806326	30-May-2003	9-Sep-03

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
REDI-STIK	Canada	TMA625868	22-Dec-2003	18-Nov-04
RE-USE-A- SEAL	Canada	TMA691621	7-Jun-2004	9-Jul-07
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	Canada	TMA607388	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION AND DESIGN	Canada	TMA607392	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION LOGO ("ED")	Canada	TMA607381	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04

RECORDED: 07/02/2014